July 2011 Bar Exam in Missouri

Highest Total UBE Score: 360.0 Lowest Total UBE 185.0
Score:
Highest MBE: 180.3 Lowest MBE: 96.0
Highest Essay: 189.5 Lowest Essay: 89.2
Pass/Fail Percentages:
# Sat # Pass | % Pass # Fail % Fail Ave. Ave.
MBE Essay
1* Time 649 601 92.60% 48 7.40% 148.51 148.24
TMBE* 37 35 94.59% 2 5.41% 151.26** 142.57
2" Time 13 6 46.15% 7 53.85% 125.90 128.44
3" Time 14 4 28.57% 10 71.43% 127.19 124.04
Total 713 646 90.60% 67 9.40% 147.82%** 147.11
* TMBE denotes applicants who used an MBE score transferred from another jurisdiction

pursuant to Regulation 7 to Rule 8.08.

k3
sk

Average Raw Score Per Essay:

Ave. MBE for TMBE category consists of scores transferred from other states.
Does not include transferred MBE scores.

Essyl

Essy2

Essy3

Essy4

Essy5

Essy6

MPT 1

MPT 2

6.54

3.68 5.

75

3.02

4.51

5.11

6.18

7.51

The highest possible raw score is 12 for essays and MPTs.

Esyl - Criminal Law; Esy2 - Trusts; Esy3 - Real Property; Esy4 - Federal Civil Procedure;
Esy5 - Commercial Paper; Esy6 - Agency & Partnership

Average Raw Score Per MBE Subject Matter:

Const.

Contracts

Criminal

Evidence

Property

Torts

20.40

21.67

21.72

20.65

21.48

25.71

The highest possible raw score per subject matter is as follows: Constitutional law 33;
Contracts 34; Criminal Law and Procedure 33; Evidence 33; Property 33; and, Torts 34.




