July 2011 Bar Exam in Missouri

Highest Total UBE Score: 360.0 Lowest Total UBE 185.0

Score:

Highest MBE: 180.3 Lowest MBE: 96.0

Highest Essay: 189.5 Lowest Essay: 89.2

Pass/Fail Percentages:

	# Sat	# Pass	% Pass	# Fail	% Fail	Ave. MBE	Ave. Essay
1 st Time	649	601	92.60%	48	7.40%	148.51	148.24
TMBE*	37	35	94.59%	2	5.41%	151.26**	142.57
2 nd Time	13	6	46.15%	7	53.85%	125.90	128.44
3 ⁺ Time	14	4	28.57%	10	71.43%	127.19	124.04
Total	713	646	90.60%	67	9.40%	147.82***	147.11

^{*} TMBE denotes applicants who used an MBE score transferred from another jurisdiction pursuant to Regulation 7 to Rule 8.08.

Average Raw Score Per Essay:

Essy1	Essy2	Essy3	Essy4	Essy5	Essy6	MPT 1	MPT 2
6.54	3.68	5.75	3.02	4.51	5.11	6.18	7.51

The highest possible raw score is 12 for essays and MPTs.

Esy1 - Criminal Law; Esy2 - Trusts; Esy3 - Real Property; Esy4 - Federal Civil Procedure;

Esy5 - Commercial Paper; Esy6 - Agency & Partnership

Average Raw Score Per MBE Subject Matter:

Const.	Contracts	Criminal	Evidence	Property	Torts
20.40	21.67	21.72	20.65	21.48	25.71

The highest possible raw score per subject matter is as follows: Constitutional law 33; Contracts 34; Criminal Law and Procedure 33; Evidence 33; Property 33; and, Torts 34.

^{**} Ave. MBE for TMBE category consists of scores transferred from other states.

^{***} Does not include transferred MBE scores.